Declaration of Compliance

1. The identity and address of the company which manufactures the finished
article: Yuyao Hengfang Appliance Co. Ltd, NO6. East Beixing Road
Macaotu Industrial Zone, Mahzu Town, Yuyao City Zhejiang China

2. The identity and address of the importer of the finished article: Eurotrail / Van
Bergen Sports Int. B.V., Ondernemingsweg 10, 3641 AC Mijdrecht, the
Netherlands

3. Object of the declaration
Your item number: ETKW6012 — (HF031S)
Product description: Electric water cooker 0.6 Itr
Material: SS, silicone, PP
Colour(s): BLACK

4. Information on substances that were used, for which restrictions about the level of their specific migration and (where
appropriate) their purity criteria are specified in relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions
applicable to food: not applicable.

5. Substances or products of degradation that were used, for which restrictions and/or specifications are specified in
Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011, and that are in compliance with those restrictions: not applicable.

6. The object of the declaration as described in point 3 of this declaration, is in conformity with the relevant Community
legislation listed below:

Directive Number: Directive Name:
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004
(EC) No. 1935/2004 |on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for]
(EC) No. 2023/2006 |materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
EU) No. 10/2011 intended to come in contact with food and its amendments Regulation (EU) no. 2016/1416 and
(EU) No. Regulation (EU) no. 2017/752.

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB) Section 30 and 31
and BfR recommendation

7. Specifications on the use of the material or article:

Type(s) of food with which the article is intended to be put in contact - Aqueous foods

Time and temperature of treatment (and storage) in contact with the food | Contact time:
- Short term contact

Contact temperature:
- Room temperature application
- High temperature application

Surface to volume ratio of the food in regards to the tested material or 3.0 dm?3/L
article




Signed on behalf of :

{Signaru&/cf/ér@bffzed company representative and company chop)

Place: Mijdrecht . o s
Date of issue: & /. / / 7 X ﬁ/

Name: Raymond van Bergen
Division or position: Owner



